

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 61056/2017 in Diary No(s). 10590/2017

M/S. ACTIVE PROMOTERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSOTECH REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 28-08-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Antima Bazaz, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR