

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17462-17463/2017

(Arising out of impugned interim order dated 03-04-2017 in CIS No. 67/2016 passed by ADJ-I-CUM-Commercial Courts, Gurgaon and impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2017 in RP No. 3430/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

ASSOTECH REALTY PRIVATE LTD ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71961/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION In Connected Case SLP(C) No.017472-017473/2017 and IA No.71959/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION is to be is read as an application for amendment of cause title) In Connected Case SLP(C) No.017552-017553/2017 and IA No.71952/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION (is read as an application for amendment of cause title) In Connected Case SLP(C) No.017756-017757/2017 and FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54565/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71946/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION (is read as an application for amendment of cause title))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23086/2017

SLP(C) No. 17756-17757/2017

(IA No.71952/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION (is read as an application for amendment of cause title) and FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56628/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17472-17473/2017

(IA No.71961/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION (is read as an application for amendment of cause title) and IA No.54683/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17552-17553/2017

(IA No.71959/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION (is read as an application for amendment of cause title) and FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55371/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 10395-10396/2017

Date : 19-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Antima Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Anshumaan Sahni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Antima Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 16th February, 2018.
List these matters after service is complete.
Interim order granted earlier shall continue.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER