

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 54565/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 17462-17463/2017

ASSOTECH REALTY PRIVATE LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23086/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17756-17757/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17472-17473/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17552-17553/2017 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 10395-10396/2017 (IV)
(and IA No.26523/2018-impleading party)

Date : 03-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Mr Anshumaan Sahni, Adv.
Mr Ram Mohan, Adv.
Mr Nipun Malhotra, Adv.
Mr Shalabh Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 10395-10396/2017

Respondents are duly represented.

Item No.31

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and time has expired.

SLP(C) No. 23086/2017

Fresh tagged matter.

REMAINING MATTERS

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
03.08.2018

hj