

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 17462-17463/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2017 in RP No. 3430/2017 03-04-2017 in CISN No. 67/2016 passed by the)

ASSOTECH REALTY PRIVATE LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54565/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23086/2017 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 10395-10396/2017 (IV)

(IA FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT.

IA No. 138948/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 17756-17757/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 56628/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17472-17473/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17552-17553/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 04-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashwat, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Mousumi Roy, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeking adjournment, list the matter after three weeks.

In the meantime, written submissions be filed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR