

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17462-17463/2017

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2017 in RP No.3430/2017 03-04-2017 in CISN No.67/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh in C.R. No.3430 of 2017(O&M)]

ASSOTECH REALTY PRIVATE LTD.

Petitioner

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH(D)THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondents

Date : 17-10-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**

**For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, AOR**

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) has mentioned this matter in the presence of Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, learned counsel for the respondent no.2. He has brought to our notice certain typographical errors in the order dated 07th October, 2025.
2. After hearing the parties, we direct that the word 'dared' in the fifth line of

the said order [at paragraph 1(a) of the quoted part of the prayers] shall be read as 'dated'; also, the amount referred to as Rs.22,50,000/- in paragraph 1(c) of the quoted part of the prayers shall be read as Rs.22,50,00,000/-.

3. This order shall be read in continuation of the aforesaid order dated 07th October, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)